SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN
A Professional Corporation

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26|

27
28

LISA A. TRAVIS (SBN 184793) Exempt from Filing Fees
County Counsel 2070 (0T Bulrsiitint o Ggv. Code, § 6103
WILLIAM C. BURKE (SBN 213279)
Deputy County Counsel

COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO

700 H Street, Suite 2650

Sacramento, CA 95814

Telephone: (916) 874-5544
Facsimile: (916)874-8207
burkew(@saccounty.net

SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN

A Professional Corporation

AARON A. FERGUSON, ESQ. (SBN 271427)
KELLEY M. TABER, ESQ. (SBN 184348)
MICHELLE E. CHESTER (SBN 300632)
500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1000

Sacramento, CA 95814

Telephone: (916) 446-7979

Facsimile: (916) 446-8199
aferguson@somachlaw.com
ktaber@somachlaw.com
mchester@somachlaw.com

Attorneys for Defendants Sacramento County and
Sacramento County Water Agency

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FILED BY FAX
WATER RESOURCES,
Case No. 34-2020-00283112
Plaintiff,
Assigned for all purposes to:
Vs. Honorable Christopher Krueger, Department 31

ALL PERSONS INTERESTED IN THE
MATTER of the Authorization of Delta COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO AND
Program Revenue Bonds, the Issuance, Sale | SACRAMENTO COUNTY WATER

and Delivery of Delta Program Revenue AGENCY’S ANSWER TO COMPLAINT
Bonds Series A, Series B and Subsequent
Series, the Adoption of the Delta Program
Revenue Bond General Bond Resolution
and the Supplemental Resolutions Providing
for the Issuance of Delta Program Revenue
Bonds, and the Proceedings Related Action Filed: August 6, 2020
Thereto,

Defendants.

SACRAMENTO COUNTY’S ANSWER TO COMPLAINT 1

BY FAX



