		CIVIL DROP BOX
1	LISA A. TRAVIS (SBN 184793)	Exempt from Filing Fees
2	County Counsel WILLIAM C. BURKE (SBN 213279)	2020 OCT Dig s with the Ggv. Code, § 6103
	Deputy County Counsel	GOSSC COURTHOUSE
3	COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO 700 H Street, Suite 2650	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
4	Sacramento, CA 95814	SACRAMENTO COUNTY
5	Telephone: (916) 874-5544 Facsimile: (916)874-8207	
6	burkew@saccounty.net	
	SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN	
7	A Professional Corporation AARON A. FERGUSON, ESQ. (SBN 27142	.7)
8	KELLEY M. TABER, ESQ. (SBN 184348)	
9	MICHELLE E. CHESTER (SBN 300632) 500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1000	
10	Sacramento, CA 95814 Telephone: (916) 446-7979	
	Facsimile: (916) 446-8199	
11	aferguson@somachlaw.com ktaber@somachlaw.com	
12	mchester@somachlaw.com	
13	Attorneys for Defendants Sacramento County and	
14	Sacramento County Water Agency	
15		
	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA	
16	COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO	
17		
18	CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF	FILED BY FAX
19	WATER RESOURCES,	Case No. 34-2020-00283112
20	Plaintiff,	Assigned for all purposes to:
20	VS.	Honorable Christopher Krueger, Department 31
21	ALL PERSONS INTERESTED IN THE	
22	MATTER of the Authorization of Delta	COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO AND
23	Program Revenue Bonds, the Issuance, Sale and Delivery of Delta Program Revenue	SACRAMENTO COUNTY WATER AGENCY'S ANSWER TO COMPLAINT
24 ·	Bonds Series A, Series B and Subsequent Series, the Adoption of the Delta Program	
	Revenue Bond General Bond Resolution	
25 ·	and the Supplemental Resolutions Providing for the Issuance of Delta Program Revenue	
26	Bonds, and the Proceedings Related	Action Filed: August 6, 2020
27	Thereto,	
28	Defendants.	
20		I

SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN A Professional Corporation